ST16 ST16

Enrollment and Review Change to LB818

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

- 1. The Bostelman amendment, AM1623, has been incorporated into the E & R amendments, ER32, as follows:
 - a. Section 12 has been renumbered as section 10; and
 - b. The repealer has been corrected accordingly.
 - 2. In the E & R amendments, ER32:
 - a. On page 16, line 13, "20" has been struck and "19" inserted;
- b. On page 25, lines 29 and 30, "(1)(1)" has been struck and "(1)(k)" inserted;
- c. On page 49, lines 20 and 22, " $\underline{43}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{42}$ " inserted; and in line 28 "37-345, 37-446," has been struck and "39-2805," inserted; and
- d. On page 50, line 11, "government" has been inserted after the first quotation mark and "37-345, 37-446," has been struck and "39-2805," inserted; and the matter beginning with "change" in line 17 through the first semicolon in line 20 has been struck and "provide, change, and eliminate provisions regarding the sources, uses, and transfers of funds; to provide for and change provisions regarding grants and funding of various projects;" inserted.

(signed) Beau Ballard, Chairperson